THE UNITED ST	ATES	
CORPORATION	ACCOUNT NO. : 07210000032	
	REFERENCE : 184933 7130834	
	AUTHORIZATION : Patricia Piguto	
	COST LIMIT : \$ 78.75	
ORDER DATI	E : March 26, 1999	
ORDER TIM	E.: 3:05 PM	
ORDER NO.	: 184933-005	
CUSTOMER I	NO: 7130834 4000	02821154-
CUSTOMER:	Mr. David Halpen KAYE SCHOLER FIERMAN HAYS & KAYE SCHOLER FIERMAN HAYS & 777 S. Flagler Dr. Suite 1002 West Tower West Palm Beach, FL 33401	··· 
99 MAR 26 PM 3: 53 UNVISION OF CORPORATION	DOMESTIC FILING 4E: ISLAND INSPIRATIONS, INC. EFFECTIVE DATE:	99 MAR 26 A
CER1	ICLES OF INCORPORATION TIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	orations 10:58
	FURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:	
PI	ERTIFIED COPY LAIN STAMPED COPY ERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	- -

÷



FILED SECRETARY OF STATE

99 MAR 26 AM 10: 58

MAR 31

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

March 29, 1999

CSC NETWORKS 1201 HAYS STREET TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301

SUBJECT: ISLAND INSPIRATIONS, INC. Ref. Number: W99000007471

We have received your document for ISLAND INSPIRATIONS, INC. and the authorization to debit your account in the amount of \$78.75. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

Article EIGHT states there will be ONE director(s), whereas NONE is/are listed.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6973.

Claretha Golden Document Specialist

Letter Number: 599A00015664



Please give original submission date as file date.

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

## OF

## 99 MAR 26 AM 10: 58

SECRETARY OF STAT

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

## ISLAND INSPIRATIONS, INC.

**FIRST:** The name of the Corporation is ISLAND INSPIRATIONS, INC.

**SECOND:** This Corporation is organized for the purpose of transacting any and all lawful business for which corporations may be formed under the provisions of Chapter 607, Florida Statutes.

THIRD: This Corporation is authorized to issue 1,000 shares of common stock, par value \$1.00 per share.

FOURTH: The street address of the initial Registered Office is Kaye, Scholer, Fierman,

Hays & Handler, LLP, 777 S. Flagler Drive, Suite 1002, West Tower, West Palm Beach,

Florida 33401, and the name of the initial Registered Agent of this Corporation at that address is

David M. Halpen.

**<u>FIFTH</u>**: The street address of the principal office of this Corporation is <u>513 Kumquat</u>

Drive, Anna Maria, Florida 34216.

SIXTH: The name and address of the Incorporator is David M. Halpen, Esquire, 777

S. Flagler Drive, Suite 1002, West Tower, West Palm Beach, Florida 33401

**SEVENTH:** The duration of this Corporation is perpetual.

**EIGHTH:** This Corporation shall have one (1) Director initially and the number of

Directors may be increased or diminished from time to time as provided in the By-Laws of this

Corporation but shall never be less than one (1). The initial director is Ralph Barnes, PO Box 5675B Adobe Falls Road, San Diego, California 92120.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Incorporator has executed these Articles of

Incorporation this  $25^{\frac{14}{2}}$  day of March, 1999.

David M. Halpen, Esq., Incorporator

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING DIVISION OF CORPORATION REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE 99 MAR 26 AM 10: 58

In compliance with Sections 48.091 and 607.0501, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted:

ISLAND INSPIRATIONS, INC., desiring to organize as a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida, has designated <u>Kaye, Scholer, Fierman, Hays & Handler, LLP, 777 South</u> <u>Flagler Drive, Suite 1002, West-Tower, West Palm Beach, Florida 33401</u>, as its initial Registered Office and has named <u>David M. Halpen, Esquire</u>, located at that address, as its Registered Agent.

David M. Halpen, Esquire, Incorporator

Having been named Registered Agent for the above stated corporation, at the designated Registered Office, the undersigned hereby accepts said appointment and agrees to comply with the provisions of Section 48.091, Florida Statutes, relative to keeping open said Registered Office.

David M. Halpen, Esquire, Registered Agent